Infineon Technologies - XMC1302T028X0016ABXUMA1 Datasheet
Welcome to E-XFL.COM
What is "Embedded - Microcontrollers"?
"Embedded - Microcontrollers" refer to small, integrated
circuits designed to perform specific tasks within larger
systems. These microcontrollers are essentially compact
computers on a single chip, containing a processor core,
memory, and programmable input/output peripherals.

3.3.4 Serial Wire Debug Port (SW-DP) Timing   . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .  61
3.3.5 SPD Timing Requirements  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .  62
3.3.6 Peripheral Timings   . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .  63
3.3.6.1 Synchronous Serial Interface (USIC SSC) Timing  . . . . . . . . . . . . . .  63
3.3.6.2 Inter-IC (IIC) Interface Timing  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .  66
3.3.6.3 Inter-IC Sound (IIS) Interface Timing   . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .  68
4 Package and Reliability . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .  70
4.1 Package Parameters . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .  70
4.1.1 Thermal Considerations . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .  70
4.2 Package Outlines . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .  72
Table of Contents
XMC1300 AB-Step
XMC1000 Family
Summary of Features
Data Sheet 11 V2.0, 2017-10
XMC1302-T016X0016 PG-TSSOP-16-8 16 16
XMC1302-T016X0032 PG-TSSOP-16-8 32 16
XMC1302-T028X0016 PG-TSSOP-28-8 16 16
XMC1302-T028X0032 PG-TSSOP-28-8 32 16
XMC1302-T028X0064 PG-TSSOP-28-8 64 16
XMC1302-T028X0128 PG-TSSOP-28-8 128 16
XMC1302-T028X0200 PG-TSSOP-28-8 200 16
XMC1301-T038F0008 PG-TSSOP-38-9 8 16
XMC1301-T038F0016 PG-TSSOP-38-9 16 16
XMC1301-T038F0032 PG-TSSOP-38-9 32 16
XMC1301-T038X0032 PG-TSSOP-38-9 32 16
XMC1301-T038F0064 PG-TSSOP-38-9 64 16
XMC1302-T038X0016 PG-TSSOP-38-9 16 16
XMC1302-T038X0032 PG-TSSOP-38-9 32 16
XMC1302-T038X0064 PG-TSSOP-38-9 64 16
XMC1302-T038X0128 PG-TSSOP-38-9 128 16
XMC1302-T038X0200 PG-TSSOP-38-9 200 16
XMC1301-Q024F0008 PG-VQFN-24-19 8 16
XMC1301-Q024F0016 PG-VQFN-24-19 16 16
XMC1302-Q024F0016 PG-VQFN-24-19 16 16
XMC1302-Q024F0032 PG-VQFN-24-19 32 16
XMC1302-Q024F0064 PG-VQFN-24-19 64 16
XMC1302-Q024X0016 PG-VQFN-24-19 16 16
XMC1302-Q024X0032 PG-VQFN-24-19 32 16
XMC1302-Q024X0064 PG-VQFN-24-19 64 16
XMC1301-Q040F0008 PG-VQFN-40-13 8 16
XMC1301-Q040F0016 PG-VQFN-40-13 16 16
XMC1301-Q040F0032 PG-VQFN-40-13 32 16
XMC1302-Q040X0016 PG-VQFN-40-13 16 16
XMC1302-Q040X0032 PG-VQFN-40-13 32 16
Table 1 Synopsis of XMC1300 Device Types (cont’d)
Derivative Package Flash
Kbytes
SRAM